

Market Announcement

2 May 2018

Invigor Group Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Invigor Group Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 4 May 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code:

IVO

Issued by

George Tharian

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



2 May 2018

Mr. George Tharian Listings Advisor, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Mr. Tharian

Request for trading halt: Invigor Group Limited (ASX: IVO)

Invigor Group Limited (ASX: IVO) (Company) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to its securities.

For the purpose of Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- 1. **Reason for trading halt** the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company concerning a JV agreement with ChronoBank.IO.
- 2. **Duration of the trading halt** Invigor anticipates that the trading halt will cease upon the earlier of a release of an announcement by the Company to the market relating to the JV agreement with ChronoBank.io or the commencement of normal trading on Friday 4 May 2018.
- 3. No reason Invigor is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 4. Further information none.

Yours faithfully

Invigor Group Limited

Gary Cohen

Director